
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2280

ANSWERED ON 09.08.2023


Technical staff vacancies in Central Universities


2280 Shri Muzibulla Khan:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) details of the vacancies relating to technical staff in Central Universities, State-wise, for the year 2022-23;

(b) whether a recruitment drive has been conducted to fill up these vacancies; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) State-wise details of the vacancies relating to technical staff in Central Universities (CUs), for the year 2022-23 are annexed.


(b) & (c) Yes Sir. Occurring of vacancies and filling thereof is a continuous process. The vacancies arise due to retirement, resignation and additional requirements on account of enhanced students’ strength. Central Universities (CUs) have been instructed by the Ministry of Education and University Grants Commission (UGC) to fill the vacant posts in mission mode. The onus of filling up the posts lies on the Central Universities (CUs) which are autonomous bodies created under Acts of Parliament. As per DoPT mission recruitment portal, 6087 posts have been filled in Central Universities so far under special recruitment

drive.
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Annexure

Annexure as referred to in reply to Part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2280 for answer on 09.08.2023 asked

by Shri Muzibulla Khan, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, regarding Technical staff vacancies in Central Universities.

Details of Vacancies of Technical staff in Central Universities for the year 2022-23

Sl.

No.

Name of The State Name of University Total Number of

Vacant Technical Staff

1 Andhra Pradesh Central University of Andhra Pradesh 0

2 Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh 0

3 National Sanskrit University 1

4 Bihar Central University of South Bihar 8

5 Mahatma Gandhi Central University 6

6 Chhattisgarh Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 24

7 Delhi University of Delhi 842

8 Jamia Millia Islamia 69

9 Jawaharlal Nehru University 59

10 Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University 3

11 The Central Sanskrit University 7

12 Gujarat Central University of Gujarat 6

13 Haryana Central University of Haryana 16

14 Himachal Pradesh Central University of Himachal Pradesh 2

15 Jammu & Kashmir Central University of Jammu 2

16 Central University of Kashmir 4

17 Jharkhand Central University of Jharkhand 10

18 Karnataka Central University of Karnataka 15

19 Kerala Central University of Kerala 1

20 Madhya Pradesh Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya 97

21 Indira Gandhi National Tribal University 9

22 Maharashtra Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya 3

23 Odisha Central University of Odisha 11

24 Punjab Central University of Punjab 21

25 Puducherry Pondicherry University 47

26 Rajasthan Central University of Rajasthan 15

27 Tamil Nadu Central University of Tamil Nadu 5

28 Telangana Maulana Azad National Urdu University 17

29 University of Hyderabad 13

30 The English & Foreign Languages University 44

31 Uttarakhand Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 0

32 Uttar Pradesh Aligarh Muslim University 233

33 Banaras Hindu University 284

34 Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University 4

35 University of Allahabad 149

36 West Bengal Visva Bharati 304

37 Assam Assam University 3

38 Tezpur University 4

39 Arunachal Pradesh Rajiv Gandhi University 5

40 Manipur Manipur University 7

41 Meghalaya North Eastern Hill University 13

42 Mizoram Mizoram University 8

43 Nagaland Nagaland University 3

44 Sikkim Sikkim University 1

45 Tripura Tripura University 11

